
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1562

ANSWERED ON 24
TH

 NOVEMBER,2016


CONSTRUCTION OF NHS IN U.P.


1562. SHRIMATI HEMA MALINI:

          SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:

          SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of total kilometers of National Highways (NHs) constructed in Uttar Pradesh

(UP) during the last two years and the amount spent thereon;


(b) the roads identified in UP for development as National Highways;


(c) the name of the NHs carpeted during the said period in the State; and


(d) whether the road from the highway to the village Rawal (U.P.) has been constructed, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor along with the time by which it is likely to be

completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) During the last two years (2014-15 and 2015-16), 980 kilometers length of National

Highways (NHs) have been constructed with an expenditure of Rs. 1144.70 crore. However, this does not include the expenditure incurred on construction of projects executed on the Build

Operate Transfer (BOT) mode.


(b) During the said period, Ministry has declared 5 numbers State roads as new National

Highways and 36 numbers of State roads as “In-Principle” declared National Highways in the

State of Uttar Pradesh as per the details at Annexure.


(c) During the said period, 1870 km length on the NHs No. 7, 11, 19, 24,  25,  28B, 28 C,

29, 29E, 56, 58, 58E, 72A,  73, 74, 75E , 76, 76E, 86, 91A, 93, 96, 97, 119, 232, 233, 235,

330A, 730 and 931 was carpeted under the maintenance and repair of National Highways.


(d) This Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of National

Highways network in the country and the village road from NH to Rawal (U.P.) village is not a part of National Highways network and hence does not come under the purview of this

Ministry.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1562 FOR ANSWER ON 24.11.2016 ASKED BY SHRIMATI HEMA

MALINI, SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE AND SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER

REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF NHs IN U.P.


A. National Highways declared during last two years (2014-15 and 2015-16)


S N NH No Name of National Highway
Length in

km

1
709A Haryana Border- Shamli- Budhana- Meerut (NH-

34)
94

2
727A Gorakhpur (NH-27)- Deoria- Salempur- Bihar

Border
100

3
227A  Ayodhya (NH-27)- Chhawni- Kalwadi-

Barhalganj- Barhaj- Bihar Border
218

4

731A
Near Pratapgarh (NH-31)- Jethwada-

Shrangverpur- Manjhanpur- Rajapur- Near

Chitrakoot (NH-35)

160

5
330B

Near Gonda (NH-330)- Near Jaewal (NH-927)  48


B. “In-Principle” declared National Highways in the State of Uttar Pradesh


Sl.

No.
Name of Highway / road

Length

(in kms)

1
Faridabad (Kheri Bridge)-Jasana-Cheersi-Manjhawali-Atta Gujaran-Dankor-

Yamuna Expressway (UP= 8 km)
8.00

2 Allahabad-Jaunpur-Gorakhpur 170.00

3 Panipat- Haryan / UP border – Shamli-Muzaffarnagar-Bijnor-Nagina 131.00

4 Ghaziabad-Noida-Faridabad-Sohna (UP= 18 km) 18.00

5
Nuh-Mandkola-Palwal-Jewar-Bulandshahar (UP= 8 km) 8.00

6  Palwal-Aligarh (UP= 66 km)  66.00

7  Delhi- Saharanpur  170.00

8 Guna- Ashok Nagar – Thuban- Piprod- Chanderi – MP/UP Border near

Rajgahtdam – Lalitpur – intersecting N-S corridor-Panari-Rajwara-

Banpur(MP/UP boredr)-Tikamgarh intersecting NH-539 (UP= 55)

55.00

9 Nagod- Kanijar- Narayani terminating at junction with NH- 35 between

Banda and Chitrakut (UP= 31 km)
31.00

10 Stretch from Bareilly (junction at NH-30 near Civil Lines)- Bhutah –Bisalpur 36.00


11 Stretch from Bewar (on NH-34) Fatehgarh-Miranpur Katra (on NH-30)

Bisalpur (on NH-370)-Pillibhit on NH-730
191.00

12

Stretch from Allahabad –Koraon-Drumanodganj-Haliya-Awadhadam-Pipra-

Manigarha- UP /MP border- Karondiya-Bagdara-Chatrangi-Singrauli extended up to junction on NH-39 in Madhya Pradesh near Waidhan

(U.P=104 km,)

104.00

13
Stretch from Karmaini (junction on NH-24 near Compierganj)-Menhdalwal

Kahliabad- Dhanghata- Ramnagar- Nyori (junction on NH-28- Azamgarh
105.00

14
Stretch form Agra (junction on NH-509 near Islam Nagar-Jalesar-Etah

(junction on NH-34 near Police line)
79.00

15
Stretch from Balia (junction on NH-31 nearTeekha )- Mau-Azamgarh on NH-

28
100.00

16 Stretch from Jaunpur to Khuthan extended upto NH-31 near Saidpur 60.00

17 Stretch from Palia Shajahanpur via Hardoi –Lucknow 270.00

18  Stretch from Mathura (NH-44) Hathras-Badaun-Bareilly (NH-30)  215.00

19
Stretch from Moradabad- UP / Uttrakhand border- Jaspur-Kashipur

(U.P=53km)
53.00

20  Tarighat- Bara- Buxar  38.20

21  Akbarpur-Baskhari  23.00

22 Muzzafarnagar-Jansath-Miranpur on NH 34 40.00

23  Khurja on NH 34-Jewar  34.00

24 Meerut-Garhmukteshwar (junction at NH 9) 47.00

25 Jalesar-junction with NH 34 near Sinkandara Rao 25.00

26 Gorakhpur (junction at NH 27)-Paratawal 32.00

27 Maharajganj-Nichlaul-Thuthibari road (upto Nepal border) 39.00

28 Basti-Mehdawal-Kaptanganj 92.00

29 Faizalnagar-Tamkuhi-extended upto Salempur on NH 727A 52.00

30 Salemgarh-Sewarhi-Padrauna 49.00

31  Tamkuhira (NH 28)-Betia (NH 28B)  36.00

32 Saidpur- Sadat- Jakhania- Jalalabad mor- Mardah 50.00

33
Stretch from Nawalpur–Ubhaon crossing- Sikandrapur-Maniar-Bansdih-

Reoti-junction with NH-31
108.00

34  Zamania-Gehmar  21.00

35  Sikandarpur-Ballia  35.00

36  Mirzapur-Jaunpur  70.0


*****

